

Antelope Hills General Improvement District

Tuesday, June 30, 2020 at 5:45 pm

Antelope Hills General Improvement District

Board of Directors Meeting Agenda

PLEASE SILENCE ALL CELL PHONES AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES. THANK YOU

1. Meeting Information

To watch the live stream of the meeting The information for the Zoom Link can be found below:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87167797523

Meeting ID: 871 6779 7523

Password: 934909

One tap mobile +13462487799

- 2. Call to Order Royce D. Pindell, President
- **3. Approval of Agenda** Royce D. Pindell, President

Public Comments on Items Not Scheduled on the Agenda

The Board of Directors welcomes you. Thank you for joining us virtually for our Antelope Hills General Improvement District Board of Directors meeting. If you are not speaking we ask that you please mute your microphone. For public comment please sign up at the chatbox. If you are on the phone, once we get through the chatbox we will call for any other comments for items, not on the agenda.

Regular Business

4. Public Hearing

Resolution No. 2020-01 - A Resolution Appropriating Sums of Money in Addition to Those Appropriated in Resolution No. 2018-02 for the 2019 Fiscal Year for the Antelope Hills General Improvement District

a. 2019 Antelope Hills General Improvement District (GID) Budget Amendment Danette Ruvalcaba, Director of Finance and Technology

Attachments:

- 2019 Antelope Hills General Improvement District (GID) Public Hearing S cript (2019_Antelope_Hills_GID_Budget_Amendment_Public_Hearing_Scrip t.pdf)
- Resolution No. 2020-01 A Resolution Appropriating Sums of Money in A ddition to Those Appropriated in Resolution No. 2018-02 for the 2019 Fis cal Year for the Antelope Hills General Improvement District (Resolution _No._2020-01_-_2019_Antelope_Hills_GID_Budget_Amendment.pdf)

5. Board of Directors Reports

6. Adjournment

Individuals with disabilities who need auxiliary aids in attending the meeting may request assistance by contacting the Town Hall at 207 Muegge Way, Bennett, CO 80102-7806, (303) 644-3249. Please give notice at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting to allow for enough time in making the necessary arrangements.

Contact: Christina Hart (chart@bennett.co.us 3036443249) | Agenda published on 06/25/2020 at 4:49 PM